IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

AGIS Software Development, LLC

Plaintiff,

v.

HUAWEI DEVICE USA INC., HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD. AND HUAWEI DEVICE (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD.

Defendants.

AGIS Software Development, LLC

Plaintiff,

v.

LG ELECTRONICS, INC.

Defendant.

CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:17-cv-513-JRG

LEAD CASE

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:17-cv-515-JRG

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

Defendants, Huawei Device USA Inc., Huawei Device Co., Ltd., Huawei Device (Dongguan) Co., Ltd, and LG Electronics, Inc., hereby provide notice to the Court that on February 6, 2018, Defendants served Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC., with their Invalidity Contentions and Document Production Accompanying Invalidity Contentions in accordance with P.R. 3-3 and P.R. 3-4, and the Court's Discovery Order (Dkt. 63) and Docket Control Order (Dkt. 85). Defendants reserve the right to provide supplemental or amended Invalidity Contentions and Document Production under the Federal and Local Rules as and if it becomes available.



Dated: February 7, 2018

Respectfully submitted by:

/s/ J. Mark Mann

J. Mark Mann SBN: 12926150

mark @ the mann firm.com

G. Blake Thompson

SBN: 24042033

blake@themannfirm.com

MANN TINDEL THOMPSON

300 West Main Street Henderson, Texas 75652

Tel: 903-657-8540 Fax: 903-657-6003

Nicholas Lee

California SBN: 259588 Nicholas.Lee@apks.com

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

777 South Figueroa Street

44th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90017-5844

Tel: 213-243-4000 Fax: 213-243-4199

Michael A. Berta
Michael.Berta@apks.com
ARNOLD & PORTER
KAYE SCHOLER LLP
Three Embarcadero Center
10th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024

Tel: 415-471-3277

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS
HUAWEI DEVICE USA INC., HUAWEI
DEVICE CO., LTD. HUAWEI DEVICE
(DONGGUAN) CO., LTD. and
LG ELECTRONICS, INC.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on February 7, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served to the parties counsel of record via electronic mail pursuant to Local Rule CV-5(d).

/s/ J. Mark Mann
J. Mark Mann

